

285, PRINCESS STREET, JHAVAR HOUSE,

2ND FLOOR, MUMBAI - 400 002. • PHONE : 022-4976 4268

E-mail: dcotex1987@gmail.com / accounts@dcl.net.in

Website: www.dcl.net.in

CIN: L51100MH1987PLC042280

Date: 08/05/2020

To, The Bombay Stock Exchange LtdCorporate Relationship Dept,
1stFloor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building, P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 512485

<u>Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are submitting herewith certificate for the half year ended from **October 01, 2019 to March 31, 2020.**

Kindly take note of the above.

Thanking You Yours Faithfully

For Dhanlaxmi Cotex Limited

Mahesh S. Jhawar (Whole Time Director)

Place: Mumbai

Encl: a/a



285, PRINCESS STREET, JHAVAR HOUSE,

2ND FLOOR, MUMBAI - 400 002. • PHONE : 022-4976 4268

E-mail: dcotex1987@gmail.com / accounts@dcl.net.in

Website: www.dcl.net.in

CIN: L51100MH1987PLC042280

Date: 08/05/2020

To, The Bombay Stock Exchange LtdCorporate Relationship Dept,
1stFloor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building, P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 512485

<u>Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby certify that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by our Share Transfer Agent viz. Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd. having permanent SEBI Registration No: INR000001385 (under category -1) for the half year ended 31st March, 2020.

Kindly take note of the above.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Dhanlaxmi Fabrics Ltd

For Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd.

Mr. Mahesh Jhawar Compliance Officer Mr. Con

Mr. S Arunraj Compliance Officer